GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2829
(To be answered on the 12tN December 2024)

NEW INTERNATIONAL AIRPORTSIN UTTAR PRADESH

2829. SHRI TANUJ PUNIA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) thetotal number of new international airports set up in the country during thelast fiveyears,

(b) the details of the States having maximum number of airports; and

(c) the details of new international airportsto be set up in Uttar Pradesh?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol foratotel IIerI 3 35w 3t (Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(a): In last five years, 3 new International Greenfield Airports namely, Kushinagar in Uttar Pradesh, Mopa in Goa and Rajkot (Hirasar) in Gujarat have been operationalised. Apart from this, Surat and Ayodhya Airports have been upgraded to International status.

(b): The State of Uttar Pradesh has the maximum number of operational airportsin the country, i.e. 17, out of which 4 are International Airports.

(c): In 2018, Government of India (Gol) has accorded 'In-Principle' approval to Government of Uttar Pradesh for development of International Greenfield Airport at Noida (Jewar), Uttar Pradesh. Airport Development in Phase-1 is for single Code E compliant Runway of 3900 m x 45 m and Passenger handling capacity of 12 Million Passengers Per Annum at a project cost of Rs.
10,056 crore.
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